MISSOURI GAMING COMMISSION COMMISSION RESOLUTION NO. 18-021

MARY L. LABORADA April 25, 2018

WHEREAS, Mary L. Laborada ("Laborada"), requested a hearing to contest the proposed disciplinary action initiated against her on September 27, 2017, by the Commission's issuance of a Preliminary Order for Disciplinary Action, DC-17-107; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to 11 CSR 45-13.010, et. seq., an administrative hearing has been held on Laborada's request and the Hearing Officer has submitted the proposed Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Final Order attached hereto (collectively the "Final Order") for approval by the Commission; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Commission has reviewed the Final Order. The Commission hereby MODIFIES the proposed Final Order of the Hearing Officer and suspends Laborada's occupational license for forty-five (45) days in the above-referenced case in the matter of DC-17-107; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this shall be considered a final decision of the Missouri Gaming Commission.